Florida Commission on Human Relations FY 2018-2019 Regulatory Plan

Pursuant to section 120.74(1), Florida Statutes, the Florida Commission on Human Relations (FCHR) presents its FY 2017-2018 regulatory plan. The FCHR has the power to adopt, promulgate, amend, and rescind rules to effectuate the purposes and policies of the Florida Civil Rights Act of 1992 and the Florida Fair Housing Act and to govern the proceedings of the commission in accordance with chapter 120. There were no laws enacted or amended during the previous twelve months that create or modify the duties of the FCHR. However, the FCHR intends to amend or repeal the following existing rules this fiscal year:

Rule	Reason for Rulemaking
60Y-2.009	Update
60Y-4.016	Update & delete outdated information
60Y-4.029	Update & delete outdated information
60Y-4.031	Correction
60Y-5.0011	Clarification
60Y-10.001	Clarification
60Y-10.003	Update & correction
60Y-10.004	Clarification

CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to section 120.74(1)(d), Florida Statutes, the undersigned hereby certifies that:

- (1) This plan has been reviewed by both the agency head and the individual acting as principal legal advisor to the agency head; and
- (2) The Florida Commission on Human Relations regularly reviews all of its rules to determine if the rules remain consistent with the agency's rulemaking authority and the laws implemented, and most recently completed this review on July 13, 2018.

Signed this September 28, 2018, in Tallahassee, Leon County, Florida.

Michelle Wilson

Executive Director, Florida Commission on Human Relations

Cheyanne Costilla

General/Counsel, Florida Commission on Human Relations

Number of Pages Certified: 1